

Mat Suit No.343 of 2025
CNR No-WBJP01-002240-2025

Order No.05
Dated:19.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.
Both petitioners are present by filing haziras.
Petitioner No.1 Ranjit Prasad files examination-in-chief. Let the same be kept with the record.
Petitioner No.1 Ranjit Prasad is examined on dock as witness No.1 & discharged. Document is marked exhibit as per list.
Petitioner No.2 Priyanka Prasad files examination-in-chief. Let the same be kept with the record.
Petitioner No.2 Priyanka Prasad is examined on dock as witness No.2 & discharged. Documents are marked exhibit as per list.
Fix: 09.03.2026 for passing order.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri